
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2544
ANSWERED ON:29.03.2012
RAIL MUSEUM
Reddy Shri Anantha Venkatarami

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the Rail Museum in New Delhi is in complete shambles and require renovation / restoration;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the steps being proposed in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): No, Madam.

(b)&(c): Do not arise.
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